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BOB STUMP 
CHAIRMAN 

GARY PIERCE 
COMMISSIONER 

BRENDA BURNS 
COMMISSIONER 

SUSAN BITTER SMITH 
COMMISSIONER 

BOB BURNS 
COMMI S SIONER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT 
APPLICATION OF EPCOR WATER ) DOCKET NO. W-O1303A-12-0427 
ARIZONA INC. AND CHAPARRAL CITY 
WATER COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF ) DOCKET NO. SW-O1303A-12-0427 
AN ACCOUNTING ORDER TO DEFER 
POST-IN-SERVICE AFUDC AND ) DOCKET NO. W-02113A-12-0427 

1 
) 

) 

) REQUEST FOR PROCEDURAL 
) CONFERENCE 

> 

DEPRECIATION 1 

1 

Through this filing, EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. and Chaparral City Water 

Company (collectively, “Applicants”) request that the Administrative Law Judge issue a 

procedural order setting a procedural conference to provide for a schedule for the 

processing of this matter. Applicants filed their Application in this matter on October 2, 

2012. Following that filing, RUCO filed for and was granted intervention. Given the 

intervention by RUCO and the issues presented by the Application, Applicants believe that 

a procedural conference is warranted to discuss the timing of any required customer 

notices, as well as the timing for a hearing and pre-filed testimony. 

Applicants respectfully request that the procedural conference be set during the 

week of February 4, 20 13. 

3106894.1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

15 

18 

1s 

2c 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

2t 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 18th day of January, 20 13. 

LEWIS AND ROCA, LLP 

BY lu! I& 
Thomas H. Campbell 
Michael T. Hallam 
40 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for EPCOR Water Arizona, Inc. and 
Chaparral City Water Company 

ORIGINAL and thirteen (1 3) copies 
of the foregoin filed 
this 18th day o B January, 2013, with: 

The Arizona Corporation Commission 
Utilities Division - Docket Control 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Copy of the foregoing hand-delivered 
this 18th day of January, 2013, to: 

Steve Olea 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Lyn Farmer 
Chief Administrative Law Judge, Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
Legal Department 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
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Copy of the foregoing mailed 
this 18th day of January, 2013, to: 

Daniel Pozefsky 
Staff Attorney 
RUCO 
11 10 W. Washington St. 
Suite 220 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
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